Approved the incorporation of Wholly owned Subsidiary Company in the Dubai, United Arab Amirates under 
the proposed name “Lakshya Powertech Contracting LLC”, or any other name as may be approved by the 
relevant UAE licensing authority with the investment of AED 150,000 (Arab Emirates Dirham One Hundred Fifty 
Thousand only) divided into 15,000 shares of AED 10 each, or such other capital as may be prescribed under 
UAE law or decided by the Board subsequently.   

The incorporation of subsidiary will help Lakshya to tap into multitude of opportunities available in the United